

FIRE DAMAGE RECOVERY PAVING PROJECT - PHASE 2

FIRE DAMAGE RECOVERY ROADS PAVING PROJECT - PHASE II						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
BASE BID								Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.		Team Ghilotti, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros., Inc.	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	17.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 11,696.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15,300.00
2		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 52,497.79	\$ 52,497.79	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	40.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00
4		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	94.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 37,600.00
5		120095	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	22,500.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 22,500.00
6		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	870,200.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 870,200.00	\$ 388,000.00	\$ 388,000.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 690,000.00	\$ 1,277,843.42	\$ 1,277,843.42
7		120101	FLAGGING	FA	526,200.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 526,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 526,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 526,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 526,200.00
8		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DY	925.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 60,125.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 97,125.00
9		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10		130200	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
11		141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	100.0	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
12		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	6.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 758.00	\$ 4,548.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
13		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	51.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 716.00	\$ 36,516.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 33,150.00
14		152419	ADJUST GAS VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
15		152421	ADJUST LEACHATE G5 COVER TO GRADE	EA	8.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
16		152422	ADJUST LEACHATE BOX COVER TO GRADE	EA	18.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 926.00	\$ 16,668.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11,700.00
17		152436	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	9.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 7,650.00
18		152437	ADJUST UTILITY VAULT TO GRADE	EA	2.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19		152450	LOWER SEWER CLEANOUT COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
20		152469	LOWER GAS VALVE COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00
21		152478	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	24.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00
22		152486	LOWER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER	EA	3.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
23		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LF	169,430.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 677,720.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 211,787.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 338,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 338,860.00
24		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	995.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 79,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 119,400.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 77,610.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 124,375.00
25		347207	CRACK SEAL	LNMI	26.2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 262,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 196,500.00	\$ 4,494.65	\$ 117,759.83	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 112,660.00
26		374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TN	11.0	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 2,684.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,150.00
27		374492	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TN	168.0	\$ 320.00	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 997.00	\$ 167,496.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 134,400.00
28		375009	TACK COAT (SEAL)	TN	82.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 69,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,200.00
29		375022	SCREENINGS (MEDIUM-3/8")	SY	102,384.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 102,384.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 242,650.08	\$ 3.12	\$ 319,438.08	\$ 3.12	\$ 319,438.08
30		377500	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE II)	TN	1,319.0	\$ 310.00	\$ 408,890.00	\$ 326.00	\$ 429,994.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 531,557.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 521,005.00
31		377501	SLURRY SEAL (TYPE III)	TN	511.0	\$ 310.00	\$ 158,410.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 134,393.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 178,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 178,850.00
32		378003	MICRO-SURFACING (TYPE III)	TN	508.0	\$ 180.00	\$ 91,440.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 138,176.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 177,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 177,800.00
33		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	4,555.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,049,750.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,528,025.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,049,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,708,125.00
34		390096	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (FULL ROAD)	CY	743.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 222,900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 315,775.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 289,770.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 245,190.00
35		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" AGG, PG 64-16)	TN	28,776.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,165,360.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 4,373,952.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,230,072.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,230,072.00
36		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	4,985.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 124,625.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 74,775.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 209,370.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 129,610.00
37		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	24,446.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 366,690.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 146,676.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 178,455.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 171,122.00
38		566005	ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	12.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00
39		750003	MINOR CONCRETE	SF	5,254.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 525,400.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 189,144.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 315,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 236,430.00

FIRE DAMAGE RECOVERY PAVING PROJECT - PHASE 2

FIRE DAMAGE RECOVERY ROADS PAVING PROJECT - PHASE II						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
BASE BID								Ghilotti Construction Company, Inc.		Team Ghilotti, Inc.		Ghilotti Bros., Inc.	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
40		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	39.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 817.00	\$ 31,863.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
41		780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	10.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 717.00	\$ 7,170.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
42		780251	LOWER MONUMENT COVER	EA	4.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 531.00	\$ 2,124.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
43		782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	2.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 1,414.00
44	S	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	6,805.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,805.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,012.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,012.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,012.50
45	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	5,599.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,396.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,393.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,393.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,393.50
46	S	832002	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	662.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 66,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,790.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,790.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,790.00
47	S	839539	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE MSKT)	EA	2.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9,100.00
48	S	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	2.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 11,500.00
49	S	839577	END CAP (TYPE B)	EA	6.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
50	S	839578	END CAP (TYPE TC)	EA	2.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 492.50	\$ 985.00	\$ 492.50	\$ 985.00	\$ 492.50	\$ 985.00
51	S	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	6.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00
52	S	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	875.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,125.00
53	S	840000	PAVEMENT DELINEATION MAPPING	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
54	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	154,588.0	\$ 0.60	\$ 92,752.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 154,588.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 154,588.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 154,588.00
55	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	41,453.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 62,179.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 62,179.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 62,179.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 62,179.50
56	S	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,132.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,264.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,264.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,264.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,264.00
57	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	13,808.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 124,272.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 124,272.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 124,272.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 124,272.00
58	S	860001	SIGNAL MODIFICATION (DETECTOR LOOPS)	LS	1.0	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 39,168.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
59		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
TOTAL						\$ 10,785,803.30	\$ 10,785,803.30	\$ 11,122,275.08	\$ 11,122,275.08	\$ 11,277,141.00	\$ 11,277,141.00	\$ 11,444,944.00	\$ 11,444,944.00